RESOLUTION NO. 2011 - 98

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, HONORING AND COMMENDING SARAH PELICAN FOR

**EARNING HER AMERICAN CITIZENSHIP** 

WHEREAS, we are approaching the Fourth of July, celebrating our country's two

hundred and thirty-fifth birthday, it is therefore appropriate to honor one, who, like our

founding fathers so many years ago, set out to enjoy "life, liberty and...pursuit of

happiness"; and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Sarah Pelican, motivated by her profound love and respect for

the Constitution of the United States, made it her lifelong desire and mission to become

a United States citizen; and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Pelican voices her heartfelt appreciation for the economic and

political influences of the United States toward other countries throughout the world; and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Pelican expresses her thankfulness for those in the United

States military who have paid the ultimate price to preserve the ideals of freedom, liberty

and justice throughout the world; and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Sarah Pelican has completed all the requirements to become a

naturalized United States citizen.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 27th day of June, 2011, by the

Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, that the Board recognizes

and commends Mrs. Sarah Pelican for her achievement of earning American citizenship.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

NASSAU GOUNTY, FLORID,

WALTER J. BOAT

Chairman

1

| DANIEL B. LEEPER                     | Stephen W. Keller                                  |
|--------------------------------------|--|
| STACY T. JOHNSON                     | BARRY V. HOLLOWAY                                  |
| Attest as to Chairman's Signature:   | Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney: |
| JOHN A. CRAWFORD<br>Ex-Officio Clerk | OAVID A. HALLMAN                                   |